CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.:

Contract Title:

Extension Award Amount:

Extension Date:

051-DD09

'INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

CATALOG DISCOUNT BID
$680,769.79

05/19/06 - 08/18/06

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase industrial equipment and
supplies, for Maintenance Materials Management stock and Maintenance
Operations. Maintenance, Repair and Operating (MRO) items are
purchased via a competitive request for quotation process or against firm-
fixed discounts, throughout the term of the contract.

Original Award Date:

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:

Previous Extension Date:

Previous Extension Amount:

May 19, 2004, through May 18, 2006

Two years, with an option to extend for three (3)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety {90) days beyond the expiration
date.

N/A

N/A

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: 41

A & B HARDWARE, INC.; ACCREDITED LOCK SUPPLY COMPANY; ADAMS
ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.; AFP INDUSTRIES, INC.; ALL RACK & SHELVING, INC,;
ALRO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY; ARMCHEM INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION; B & R
ELECTRONIC SUPPLY; BESTWAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.; BISCAYNE ELECTRIC
& HARDWARE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.; CONDO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.;
DEWITT TOOL COMPANY, INC.; DOUGLAS EQUIPMENT COMPANY; EMERGENCY
GUIDANCE SYSTEMS, INC.; FASTENAL COMPANY; FLORIDA BEARING, INC.;
GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS; GRAINER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY; GRAYBAR
ELECTRIC; INTERLINE BRANDS, INC., D.B.A. SEXAUER; INTERLINE BRANDS, INC;
ITW, INC,; JELD-WED, INC.; JFC DISTRIBUTORS, LLC; KLINGSPOR ABRASIVES;




LEHMAN PIPE AND PLUMBING SUPPLY; MCKINSEY STEEL AND SUPPLY OF
FLORIDA, INC.; MEDLEY STEEL AND SUPPLY, INC.; METER-TREATER, INC.; MIAMI
BEARING SERVICE, INC.; MIAMI BREAKER, INC.; MIDWEST SHOP SUPPLIES, INC,;
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY COMPANY; OFFICE EXPRESS SUPPLY, INC.; PRO GROUP,
INC.; PROFESSIONAL SIGNS, INC.; REXEL/CONSOLIDATED ELECTRIC SUPPLY;
RONNIE’'S ACE HARDWARE, INC.; SOUTHERN LOCK AND SUPPLY COMPANY;
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS AND INSULATION COMPANY; SUPER BRITE SCREW
CORPORATION; THE GALA GAS COMPANY; AND WILSONART INTERNATIONAL,
INC.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this
contract for an additional ninety (90) day period, in order to provide
continuity of service while a new bid is being developed. Procurement
Management Services will exercise the final ninety (90) extension option.
The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional ninety (90) day
period, by letter, on file, with the exception of Ace Lock and Security
Supply, of Union, New Jersey, due to dissolution of the company, and
Professional Signs, of Miami, Florida, who elected not to extend.






